



\$~132

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16887/2024**

BRAHAM PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra and
Mr.Niraj Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.12.2024**

CM APPL. 71505/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16887/2024 and CM APPL. 71504/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent.
5. Counter-affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 19.12.2024, when a similar writ petition is listed before this Court.
7. Any action taken by the University of Delhi will be subject to outcome of this writ petition.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

B.S. Rohella