



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16887/2024 & CM APPL. 71504/2024**

**BRAHAM PRAKASH & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mishra,  
Advocate.

versus

**UNIVERSITY OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik  
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms.  
Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.01.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 30, 2026/ab**